
404583-2019 Page 1/6

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 404583-2019 - Result
Germany-Berlin: Low-sulphur combustible oils
OJ S 165/2019 28/08/2019
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Deutsche Rentenversicherung Bund Zentraler Einkauf
Postal address: Ruhrstr. 2
Town: Berlin
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Postal code: 10704
Country: Germany
E-mail: Vergabestelle@DRV-Bund.de
Telephone: +49 30-865-84715
Fax: +49 30-865-84790

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.Deutsche-Rentenversicherung-Bund.de/Einkaufskoordination/NetServer

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Social protection

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Rahmenvertrag – Lieferung Heizöl und Dieselkraftstoff
Reference number: FV12-19-0242-10-01

Main CPV code
09135110 Low-sulphur combustible oils

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Abschluss eines Rahmenvertrages für die Lieferung von schwefelarmen Heizöl und Heizöl in 
Dieselqualität ohne Fame für Dienstgebäude der Deutschen Rentenversicherung Bund in 
Berlin, Gera, Stralsund und Würzburg
— Los 1 – Lieferung von schwefelarmen Heizöl DG Berlin,
— Los 2 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Berlin,
— Los 3 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Stralsund,
— Los 4 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Würzburg,

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/404583-2019
mailto:Vergabestelle@DRV-Bund.de?subject=TED
http://www.Deutsche-Rentenversicherung-Bund.de/Einkaufskoordination/NetServer


404583-2019 Page 2/6

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

— Los 5 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Gera.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Description

Title
Lieferung von schwefelarmen Heizöl DG Berlin (DIN 51603 Teil 1)
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
09135110 Low-sulphur combustible oils

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin

Description of the procurement
Lieferung von schwefelarmen Heizöl DG Berlin (DIN 51603 Teil 1) ca. 400 000 Liter pro Jahr.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Berlin (DIN EN 590)
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
09134220 Diesel fuel (EN 590)

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin

Description of the procurement
Los 2 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Berlin ca. 25 000 Liter pro Jahr.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no



404583-2019 Page 3/6

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14. Additional information

Description

Title
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Stralsund (DIN EN 590)
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
09134220 Diesel fuel (EN 590)

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin

Description of the procurement
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Stralsund ca. 800 Liter pro Jahr.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description

Title
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Würzburg (DIN EN 590)
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
09134220 Diesel fuel (EN 590)

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin

Description of the procurement
Los 4 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Würzburg ca. 600 Liter pro Jahr.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Description



404583-2019 Page 4/6

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Gera (DIN EN 590)
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
09134220 Diesel fuel (EN 590)

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin

Description of the procurement
Los 5 – Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Gera ca. 500 Liter pro Jahr.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 132-323581

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

Title:
Lieferung von schwefelarmen Heizöl DG Berlin (DIN 51603 Teil 1)

A contract/lot is awarded: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/323581-2019


404583-2019 Page 5/6

V.1.

V.1.

V.1.

V.1.

V.1. Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 2

Title:
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Berlin (DIN EN 590)

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 3

Title:
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Stralsund (DIN EN 590)

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 4

Title:
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Würzburg (DIN EN 590)

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 5

Title:
Lieferung von Heizöl in Dieselqualität ohne Fame DG Gera (DIN EN 590)

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded



404583-2019 Page 6/6

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Bundeskartellamt, Vergabekammer des Bundes
Postal address: Villemombler Str. 76
Town: Bonn
Postal code: 53123
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/08/2019


